57709		-31-2004 U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001	(exp. 4/94)	Patent And Trademark Office
To the Honora	ble Commissioner of Paten 1 ()2708617 original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bernard P. Bewlay; James A. Brewer; Sylvain S. Coulombe; Sylvia M. DeCarr;		Name: General Electric Company
	orio; Anteneh Kebbede; Sommerer; James S. Vartuli	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) o	f conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1 River Road
Yes _ <u>X</u> No		City: Schenectady State: New York Zip: 12345
3. Nature of conveya	nce:	
X Assignment	Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No
Security Agree	ment Change of Name	
Other		PR S
	<u>15/2004; 01/15/2004; 01/26/2004;</u> 004; 01/15/2004; 01/15/2004;01/15/2004	F 2
4. Application number	er(s) or registration number(s):	ALCE &
	being filed together with a new application of the control of the	on, the execution date of the application is: 01/15/2004; 01/15/2004;
A. Patent Applicat	ion No.(s): 10/738,261	
B. Patent No.(s)	Additional numb	ers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address	of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning docum	ent should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Name:	Patrick S. Yoder	Enclose
Internal Address:	FLETCHER YODER 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Cr. (A.11	Houston, Texas 77070	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868; Order No. RD28729-2/YOD (GERD:0013-1)
Street Address:	7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Houston, Texas 77070	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and sign To the best of my k original document	mowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Patrick S		March 23, 2004
Name of Pe 2004 ECOOPER 0000012	rson Signing 5 070868 10738261	Signature Date
8021 40.00 BA	Total r	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7
	Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Bernard P. Bewlay of 2305 Balltown Road, Schenectady, New York 12309, James A. Brewer of 7 Hillside Court, Scotia, New York 12302, Sylvain S. Coulombe of 168 Rivelaine, N - D Ile-Perrot, PQ, J7V9G2, Canada, Sylvia M. DeCarr of 7 Montery Road. Schenectady, New York 12303, Luana E. Iorio of Hollandale Apartments, Bldg. 40, Apt. E. Clifton Park, New York 12065, Anteneh Kebbede of 6211 Johnston Road, Hathaway 5, Albany, New York 12203, Timothy J. Sommerer of 367 Sweetman Road, Ballston Spa, New York 12020, and James S. Vartuli of 17 Partridge Glen, Rexford, New York 12148, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled HERMETICAL LAMP SEALING TECHNIQUES AND LAMP HAVING UNIQUELY SEALED COMPONENTS, filed on December 17, 2003 and assigned serial number 10/738,261, which is a continuation-in-part of United States patent application serial number 10/323,252 filed on December 18, 2002, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

IN	V	Έľ	ľ	Γ	О	R

Date: 1-15-04

State of New York
County of Schenectacly

This 1544 day of January, 2004, before me personally came the above named Bernard P. Bewlay to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

Kustine A. Kaine (Notary Public)

KRISTINE A. THORNE Notary Public, State Of New York Qualified In Saratoga County No. 01TH6024753 Commission Expires 5

1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 015143 FRAME: 0027

INVENTOR 2

James a Brewer	·		Date:	1115/04
State of New York				
County of Schonectedy				
This 1544 day of 12auc James A. Brewer to me personally knowacknowledged to me that he/she execut forth.	wn as the indiv	idual who execut	ed the forego	ing assignment, who
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE S' RESIDING IN SCHENE	*Kuiti	lem /3 · o	Le Pengli	
INVENTOR 3 Sylvain S. Coulombe	CTADY COUNTY ES MAY 19, 20 0 6:		Date: <u>J</u> o	en.26th, 2004
State ofCounty of				\
This day of	known as the	individual who ex	ecuted the fo	ne the above named oregoing assignment, the purposes therein
Jour				·

INVENTOR 4

Sylvia M. DeCarr	Date: 1-22-04
State of New York	
Sylvia M. DeCarr to me personally k	nown as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
set forth. Seal	Kartelin B. Lo Breakio (Notary Public)
	KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 2006
INVENTOR 5 Luana E. Iorio	
State of New York County of Schenectaly	
Luana E. Iorio to me personally know	, 2004, before me personally came the above named wn as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who sted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set
Seal	Kartelian B. Lo Breglie (Notary Public)

KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO
NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK
RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20, CX;

INVENTOR 6	,
Steelk.	Date: 1/15-104
Anteneh Kebbede	,
State of New York County of Schenectedy	
This 1544 day of Sauca. Anteneh Kebbede to me personally kn who acknowledged to me that he/she except forth.	, 2004, before me personally came the above named nown as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, ecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Seal	Kutlan B. La Brighio (Notary Public)
	KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY GOUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20 <u>74</u>
INVENTOR 7	
Timothy J. Sommerer	Date: 15 JAN 2004
State of New York	
County of Schenectaly	
Timothy J. Sommerer to me perso	nally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
0.1	Sattlem B. L. Auchie
Seal	Kartem B. Lo Bucatio (Notary Public)
	KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO

NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20/2/

4 of 5

INVENTOR 8
S. Va. T. Date: 1/15/2007
State of New York
County of Schenectud
This 15th day of 2 and 2, 2004, before me personally came the above named James S. Vartuli to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal Kurtleen B. Le Bred so (Notary Public)

KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO
NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK
RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20____

5 of 5

RECORDED: 03/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 015143 FRAME: 0031